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Introduction

The statistical tabulations in this volume are based on a Berkeley IGS Poll completed online in English and Spanish February 22-27, 2024 among
registered voters throughout California, including a weighting subsample of likely voters. The survey was conducted by the Institute
of Governmental Studies (IGS) at the University of California, Berkeley. Funding for the poll was provided in part by the Los Angeles Times.

The poll was conducted by distributing email invitations to stratified random samples of the state’s registered voters. Each email invited voters to
participate in a non-partisan survey conducted by the University and provided a link to the IGS website where the survey was housed. Reminder
emails were distributed to non-responding voters and an opt out link was provided for voters not wishing to receive further email invitations.

Samples of California registered voters with email addresses were derived from information contained on the official voter registration rolls and
provided to IGS by Political Data, Inc., a leading supplier of registered voter lists.

To protect the anonymity of respondents, voters’ email addresses and all other personally identifiable information derived from the original voter
listing were purged from the data file and replaced with a unique and anonymous identification number during data processing. In addition, after
the completion of data collection, post-stratification weights were applied to the survey data file to align the sample of registered voters to population
characteristics of the registered voters statewide and within major regions of the state.

The sampling error associated with the survey results is difficult to calculate precisely because of sample stratification and the post-stratification
weighting. Nevertheless, it is likely that findings based on the likely voter subsample are subject to a sampling error of approximately +/-2 percentage
points at the 95% confidence level.



Regional definitions referenced in this report
The results from the state’s geographic regions referenced in this volume are comprised of the following counties:

Los Angeles County (Los Angeles County)

Orange County (Orange County)

San Diego County (San Diego County)

Inland Empire (Riverside, San Bernardino and Imperial counties)

Central Coast (Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, Monterey, Santa Cruz, and San Benito counties)

Sacramento Valley (Shasta, Tehama, Glenn, Butte, Colusa, Yuba, Placer, Sutter, Yolo, El Dorado, and Sacramento counties)

San Joaquin Valley (San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Merced, Madera, Fresno, Kings, Tulare, and Kern counties)

Central Valley (net) (includes all counties in the Sacramento Valley and San Joaquin Valley referenced above)

SF Bay Area (Alameda, Contra Costa, San Francisco, Marin, Napa, Sonoma, Solano, San Mateo, Santa
Clara).

North Coast/Sierras (Del Norte, Siskiyou, Modoc, Humboldt, Trinity, Lassen, Mendocino, Plumas, Sierra, Nevada, Lake, Alpine,
Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne, Mono, Mariposa, Inyo counties.)




About the Institute of Governmental Studies

The Institute of Governmental Studies (IGS) is an interdisciplinary organized research unit that pursues a vigorous program of research, education,
publication and public service. A component of the University of California system’s flagship Berkeley campus, IGS is the oldest organized research
unit in the UC system and the oldest public policy research center in the state. 1GS’s co-directors are Professor Eric Schickler and Associate
Professor G. Cristina Mora.

IGS conducts periodic surveys of public opinion in California on matters of politics and public policy through its Berkeley IGS Poll. The poll seeks
to provide a broad measure of contemporary public opinion, and to generate data for subsequent scholarly analysis. The director of the Berkeley
IGS Poll is Mark DiCamillo. For a complete listing of stories issued by the Berkeley IGS Poll and a more detailed description of the methods used
to conduct each survey go to https://www.igs.berkeley.edu/research/berkeley-igs-poll.




Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 1: Q4/Q12ab Full-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento  Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley

unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Steve Garvey, 0.27 0.22 0.32 0.34 0.33 0.25 0.37 0.33 0.40 0.16 0.26 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.67 0.22 0.27 0.28 0.27
Professional-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.25 0.28 0.23 0.16 0.20 0.32 0.22 0.24 0.20 0.28 0.30 0.40 0.35 0.43 0.04 0.23 0.25 0.35 0.22
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.30 0.16 0.20 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.24 0.15 0.30 0.38 0.25 0.01 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.18
U.s.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.16 0.05 0.13 0.20 0.09 0.01 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.06 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.02
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
James Bradley, 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02
Chief Executive
Officer,
Republican
Others (Below 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.14 0.04 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.03 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.04 0.09
1.5\% among all
registered voters)
Undecided 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.10 0.08 0.14 0.09 0.00 0.12




Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 2: Q4/Q12ab Full-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ ‘White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Steve Garvey, 0.27 0.33 0.21 0.10 0.11 0.22 0.32 0.34 0.32 0.37 0.31 0.24 0.06 0.27 0.14 0.14 0.30 0.29 0.18 0.22 0.28
Professional.-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.25 0.24 0.26 0.08 0.11 0.17 0.26 0.35 0.34 0.38 0.28 0.21 0.18 0.22 0.28 0.18 0.11 0.25 0.27 0.23 0.26
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.19 0.17 0.20 0.30 0.25 0.25 0.18 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.16 0.14 0.25 0.30 0.19 0.18 0.24 0.17
U.s.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.14 0.12 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.13 0.06 0.22 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.07
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
James Bradley, 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.02
Chief Executive
Officer,
Republican
Others (Below 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.15 0.15 0.12 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.13 0.24 0.11 0.05 0.14 0.07 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.08
1.5\% among all
registered voters)
Undecided 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.20 0.21 0.12 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.06 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09




Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 3: Q4/Q12ab Full-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewhStrongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Steve Garvey, 0.27 0.33 0.11 0.31 0.35 0.20 0.22 0.19 0.11 0.26 0.23 0.30 0.30 0.25 0.32 0.19 0.19 0.67 0.57 0.21 0.00 0.00
ProfessionaL-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.25 0.21 0.16 0.21 0.22 0.29 0.27 0.32 0.20 0.24 0.24 0.26 0.25 0.27 0.28 0.21 0.11 0.03 0.05 0.30 0.47 0.33
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.19 0.15 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.17 0.14 0.27 0.17 0.17 0.22 0.16 0.22 0.25 0.00 0.04 0.17 0.31 0.38
U.s.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.11 0.09 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.10 0.21
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.00
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
James Bradley, 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.00
Chief Executive
Officer,
Republican
Others (Below 0.08 0.09 0.22 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.20 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.03 0.03
1.5\% among all
registered voters)
Undecided 0.09 0.11 0.22 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.19 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.12 0.18 0.08 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.05




Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 4: Q4/Q12ab Full-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Steve Garvey, 0.27 0.17 0.28 0.02 0.69 0.01 0.69 0.34 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.67 0.18 0.03 0.16 0.53 0.00 0.70 0.04 0.00 0.69 0.05
Professional.-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.41 0.01 0.47 0.00 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.43 0.00 0.06 0.77 0.03 0.02 0.47 0.00 0.02 0.42 0.01 0.26
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.19 0.27 0.18 0.29 0.01 0.33 0.00 0.14 0.19 0.14 0.14 0.31 0.01 0.14 0.03 0.57 0.02 0.32 0.02 0.15 0.35 0.01 0.01
U.s.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.12 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.05 0.47 0.26 0.26 0.12 0.00 0.21 0.08 0.13 0.04 0.12 0.00 0.17 0.13 0.00 0.13
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.07 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.06 0.02 0.00 0.06 0.03
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
James Bradley, 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.00 0.04 0.01
Chief Executive
Officer,
Republican
Others (Below 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.11 0.03 0.11 0.20 0.08 0.19 0.19 0.05 0.12 0.12 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.05 0.11 0.09 0.05 0.12 0.08
1.5\% among all
registered voters)
Undecided 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.10 0.14 0.10 0.22 0.22 0.07 0.10 0.27 0.03 0.04 0.18 0.04 0.07 0.48 0.04 0.08 0.41




Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 5: Q4/Q12ab Full-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Vote choice for full-term Senate

Vote choice for partial term Senate

Prop 1

‘When voting

(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109 939 463 1023 1503.00 368 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826 620 264 888 1007.00 305 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Steve Garvey, 0.27 0 0 0 1 0.19 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.86 0.24 0.00 0.10 0.54 0.22 0.28 0.21 0.22 0.48
Professional-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.25 1 0 0 0 0.24 0 0.82 0.20 0.15 0.00 0.26 0.02 0.36 0.10 0.22 0.35 0.29 0.21 0.09
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.19 0 1 0 0 0.13 0 0.10 0.72 0.12 0.00 0.15 0.02 0.25 0.09 0.19 0.20 0.23 0.20 0.04
U.s.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0 0 1 0 0.05 0 0.03 0.04 0.63 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.10 0.04 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.05
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.02 0 0 0 0 0.08 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.08 0.00 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.05
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
James Bradley, 0.02 0 0 0 0 0.05 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.02
Chief Executive
Officer,
Republican
Others (Below 0.08 0 0 0 0 0.25 0 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.06 0.14 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.10 0.13
1.5\% among all
registered voters)
Undecided 0.09 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.89 0.08 0.07 0.16 0.00 0.09 0.15 0.12




Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 6: Q5/Q13ab Partial-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley

unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00  980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Steve Garvey, 0.29 0.23 0.37 0.38 0.34 0.27 0.40 0.34 0.46 0.17 0.32 0.03 0.00 0.04 0.70 0.28 0.29 0.28 0.29
Professional.-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.23 0.27 0.21 0.15 0.19 0.26 0.22 0.24 0.21 0.25 0.26 0.37 0.33 0.40 0.04 0.22 0.23 0.30 0.22
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.29 0.16 0.28 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.24 0.17 0.33 0.41 0.28 0.02 0.20 0.20 0.24 0.19
U.s.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.10 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.19 0.06 0.16 0.21 0.13 0.01 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.10
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.13 0.04 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.12 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.18 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.08
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
Christina 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01
Pascucci, No
Ballot
Designation,
Democrat
Sepi Gilani, 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01
Physi-
cian/Surgeon/Professor,
Democrat
Undecided 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.03 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.03 0.09 0.05 0.10 0.07 0.00 0.09




Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 7: Q5/Q13ab Partial-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Steve Garvey, 0.29 0.36 0.23 0.12 0.13 0.26 0.33 0.36 0.34 0.40 0.33 0.27 0.09 0.31 0.15 0.18 0.25 0.31 0.21 0.24 0.30
Professional-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.25 0.31 0.31 0.30 0.24 0.24 0.16 0.26 0.26 0.16 0.15 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.24
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.18 0.23 0.33 0.23 0.26 0.18 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.21 0.17 0.24 0.15 0.10 0.27 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.24 0.19
U.S.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.10 0.07 0.13 0.16 0.15 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.22 0.08 0.30 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.09
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.14 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.08
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
Christina 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.07 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01
Pascucci, No
Ballot
Designation,
Democrat
Sepi Gilani, 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01
Physi-
cian/Surgeon/Professor,
Democrat
Undecided 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.14 0.16 0.10 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.07




Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 8: Q5/Q13ab Partial-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-$40,000-$60,000-$100,0008200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderatS8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Steve Garvey, 0.29 0.35 0.19 0.35 0.36 0.23 0.24 0.20 0.11 0.33 0.27 0.30 0.32 0.27 0.34 0.21 0.20 0.71 0.61 0.24 0.00 0.00
Professional-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.23 0.20 0.13 0.21 0.20 0.27 0.25 0.31 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.23 0.27 0.25 0.21 0.12 0.04 0.06 0.28 0.42 0.32
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.16 0.23 0.14 0.16 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.19 0.14 0.29 0.19 0.20 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.00 0.05 0.18 0.34 0.39
U.s.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.15 0.13 0.00 0.02 0.09 0.13 0.23
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.11 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.17 0.16 0.07 0.00 0.00
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
Christina 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01
Pascucci, No
Ballot
Designation,
Democrat
Sepi Gilani, 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.01
Physi-
cian/Surgeon/Professor,
Democrat
Undecided 0.07 0.08 0.15 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.19 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.09 0.13 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.07 0.04
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Table 9: Q5/Q13ab Partial-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Vote Choice for Pres 24

(Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24

(2-Cand)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 1)

Vote choice for Nov Sen

(Alt 2)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 3)

Total Non-

voters

Voters Biden

(net)

vot-
ers

vot-
ers

Trump Biden

Trump KennedyWest

Stein

UndecidBdden

Trump Undecided

Schiff Porter Undecided

Schiff Garvey Undecided

Porter Garvey Undecided

unweighted n
weighted n
Steve Garvey,
Professional-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff,
United States
Representative,

Democrat
Katie Porter,

U.s.
Representative,
Democrat

Barbara Lee,
Congress-
woman/Mother,

Democrat
Eric Early,

Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
Christina
Pascucci, No
Ballot
Designation,

Democrat
Sepi Gilani,
Physi-

4350.00 270.00
3304.00 207.00
0.29 0.16

0.23 0.23

0.20 0.25

0.08 0.10

0.01 0.03

0.01 0.01

cian/Surgeon/Professor,

Democrat
Undecided

0.07 0.07

4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00
3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00

0.30

0.23

0.20

0.07

0.01

0.01

0.07

0.03

0.38

0.32

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.08

0.74

0.01

0.01

0.00

0.17

0.00

0.00

0.05

0.01

0.44

0.35

0.00

0.01

0.01

0.04

0.74

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.19

0.00

0.00

0.05

0.36

0.07

0.13

0.02

0.05

0.02

0.20

0.02

0.01

0.00

75.00
42.00
0.03

0.20

0.29

0.01

0.04

0.10

75.00
42.00
0.03

0.20

0.29

0.01

0.04

0.10

0.13

2664.00 1340.00 337.00
1862.00 1235.00 202.00

0.02

0.40

0.34

0.15

0.00

0.01

0.01

0.06

0.72

0.00

0.01

0.01

0.19

0.00

0.00

0.06

0.18

0.10

0.22

0.06

0.01

0.04

0.24

1320.00 1500.00 1530.00
997.00 985.00 1322.00

0.03

0.66

0.11

0.01

0.01

0.02

0.02

0.16

0.07

0.51

0.03

0.02

0.01

0.03

0.58

0.03

0.03

0.05

0.16

0.00

0.00

0.13

2515.00 1414.00 421.00
1758.00 1257.00 288.00

0.00 0.75

0.43 0.00

0.34 0.02

0.00

0.02 0.00

0.02 0.00

0.04 0.03

0.05

0.04

0.20

0.06

0.01

0.01

0.45

2500.00 1412.00 438.00
1727.00 1258.00 318.00
0.00 0.75 0.05

0.39 0.01 0.27

0.38 0.01 0.02

0.00 0.18 0.07

0.02 0.00 0.01

0.01 0.01 0.01

0.04 0.03 0.40
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Table 10: Q5/Q13ab Partial-term senate vote / intention (Likely Voters)

Vote choice for full-term Senate

Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1

‘When voting

(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023 996 550 1091 1468.00 289 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773 669 331 961 941.00 233 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Steve Garvey, 0.29 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.93 0.27 0.10 0 0 0 1 0.20 0 0.12 0.57 0.24 0.28 0.22 0.26 0.54
Professional.-
Baseball
Representative,
Republican
Adam Schiff, 0.23 0.76 0.13 0.09 0.00 0.22 0.04 1 0 0 0 0.21 0 0.33 0.10 0.21 0.30 0.27 0.20 0.10
United States
Representative,
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.16 0.77 0.10 0.00 0.17 0.04 0 1 0 0 0.17 0 0.28 0.09 0.20 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.04
U.s.
Representative,
Democrat
Barbara Lee, 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.80 0.00 0.07 0.03 0 0 1 0 0.06 0 0.13 0.04 0.12 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.06
Congress-
woman/Mother,
Democrat
Eric Early, 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.18 0.09 0 0 0 0 0.27 0 0.04 0.13 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.18
Business
Owner/Attorney,
Republican
Christina 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.03 0 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00
Pascucci, No
Ballot
Designation,
Democrat
Sepi Gilani, 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.03 0 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01
Physi-
cian/Surgeon/Professor,
Democrat
Undecided 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.68 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.00 0.08 0.11 0.07
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Table 11: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (1) Barbara Lee (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Favorable (net) 0.32 0.34 0.29 0.23 0.26 0.34 0.19 0.24 0.15 0.49 0.34 0.52 0.64 0.44 0.05 0.30 0.32 0.34 0.32
Strongly 0.14 0.14 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.15 0.08 0.11 0.05 0.28 0.12 0.24 0.35 0.18 0.02 0.11 0.14 0.14 0.14
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.15 0.19 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.21 0.22 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.03 0.19 0.18 0.20 0.17
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.20 0.29 0.31 0.30 0.25 0.30 0.34 0.27 0.30 0.36 0.12 0.09 0.15 0.47 0.31 0.27 0.27 0.27
Somewhat 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.08
unfavorable
Strongly 0.19 0.12 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.18 0.22 0.26 0.19 0.18 0.25 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.38 0.21 0.19 0.17 0.19
unfavorable
No opinion 0.40 0.47 0.42 0.46 0.44 0.42 0.50 0.41 0.58 0.21 0.30 0.36 0.27 0.41 0.48 0.39 0.40 0.38 0.41
Table 12: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (1) Barbara Lee (Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Favorable (net) 0.32 0.27 0.37 0.37 0.34 0.30 0.30 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.32 0.30 0.46 0.27 0.52 0.29 0.48 0.32 0.32 0.38 0.31
Strongly 0.14 0.11 0.18 0.21 0.18 0.12 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.20 0.13 0.26 0.13 0.30 0.15 0.14 0.19 0.13
favso(flerllglv?lhat 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.16 0.25 0.14 0.26 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.18
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.34 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.27 0.29 0.31 0.30 0.34 0.30 0.22 0.11 0.23 0.13 0.29 0.19 0.27 0.27 0.23 0.29
Somewhat 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.04 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.09
unfavorable
Strongly 0.19 0.24 0.14 0.09 0.13 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.23 0.21 0.14 0.06 0.15 0.08 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.18 0.15 0.19
unfavorable
No opinion 0.40 0.39 0.41 0.45 0.47 0.43 0.41 0.36 0.38 0.33 0.38 0.48 0.43 0.49 0.35 0.42 0.32 0.40 0.41 0.39 0.40
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Table 13: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (1) Barbara Lee (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Favorable (net) 0.32 0.25 0.33 0.24 0.25 0.39 0.36 0.44 0.30 0.26 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.37 0.30 0.37 0.31 0.04 0.10 0.27 0.50 0.65
Strongly 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.17 0.15 0.20 0.19 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.18 0.16 0.02 0.06 0.07 0.20 0.36
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.14 0.20 0.13 0.14 0.22 0.21 0.24 0.11 0.13 0.19 0.17 0.18 0.23 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.02 0.04 0.20 0.30 0.29
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.28 0.10 0.26 0.30 0.27 0.27 0.26 0.20 0.24 0.31 0.24 0.28 0.31 0.32 0.18 0.23 0.47 0.44 0.31 0.10 0.08

Somewhat 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.15 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.06
unfavorable

Strongly 0.19 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.21 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.09 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.11 0.13 0.42 0.34 0.18 0.03 0.02
unfavorable
No opinion 0.40 0.46 0.57 0.50 0.45 0.34 0.37 0.30 0.50 0.50 0.36 0.44 0.40 0.32 0.38 0.45 0.46 0.48 0.46 0.42 0.40 0.27

Table 14: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (1) Barbara Lee (Likely Voters)

Votine in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
& (Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Favorable (net) 0.32 0.34 0.32 0.50 0.04 0.51 0.04 0.16 0.70 0.52 0.52 0.50 0.05 0.36 0.48 0.46 0.10 0.52 0.05 0.30 0.54 0.05 0.25
Strongly 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.22 0.02 0.22 0.02 0.08 0.48 0.34 0.34 0.22 0.02 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.06 0.23 0.02 0.16 0.24 0.02 0.12
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.28 0.02 0.29 0.02 0.08 0.22 0.18 0.18 0.28 0.03 0.14 0.29 0.24 0.05 0.29 0.03 0.15 0.30 0.02 0.13
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.20 0.28 0.14 0.50 0.14 0.49 0.34 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.49 0.25 0.18 0.19 0.40 0.13 0.50 0.13 0.12 0.50 0.20
Somewhat 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.09
unfavorable
Strongly 0.19 0.10 0.19 0.05 0.41 0.04 0.42 0.21 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.40 0.17 0.07 0.10 0.33 0.04 0.42 0.08 0.03 0.42 0.11
unfavorable
No opinion 0.40 0.47 0.40 0.36 0.46 0.35 0.46 0.50 0.21 0.35 0.35 0.36 0.47 0.39 0.34 0.35 0.49 0.34 0.45 0.56 0.34 0.45 0.56
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Table 15: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (1) Barbara Lee (Likely Voters)

When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Favorable (net) 0.32 0.45 0.50 0.95 0.03 0.28 0.13 0.44 0.46 0.91 0.03 0.29 0.13 0.45 0.15 0.29 0.34 0.37 0.34 0.14
Strongly 0.14 0.14 0.18 0.74 0.00 0.13 0.05 0.13 0.16 0.66 0.01 0.13 0.04 0.20 0.06 0.15 0.14 0.17 0.16 0.06
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.31 0.32 0.21 0.02 0.16 0.08 0.31 0.30 0.25 0.03 0.16 0.08 0.25 0.09 0.15 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.08
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.18 0.14 0.00 0.55 0.31 0.12 0.17 0.17 0.01 0.54 0.31 0.09 0.16 0.48 0.20 0.27 0.26 0.24 0.37
Somewhat 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.00 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.11 0.11 0.01 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.19 0.06 0.04 0.00 0.46 0.21 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.00 0.44 0.21 0.05 0.08 0.37 0.13 0.17 0.16 0.17 0.31
unfavorable
No opinion 0.40 0.37 0.36 0.05 0.42 0.41 0.74 0.39 0.37 0.08 0.43 0.41 0.78 0.39 0.38 0.51 0.38 0.37 0.41 0.49
Table 16: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (2) Katie Porter (Likely Voters)
Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00  340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.50 0.42 0.48 0.39 0.45 0.28 0.32 0.26 0.55 0.45 0.70 0.83 0.62 0.10 0.39 0.45 0.51 0.43
Strongly 0.25 0.26 0.23 0.33 0.21 0.29 0.16 0.19 0.12 0.29 0.30 0.42 0.56 0.33 0.03 0.20 0.25 0.29 0.24
favorable
Somewhat 0.20 0.24 0.19 0.15 0.17 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.26 0.15 0.28 0.27 0.29 0.07 0.18 0.20 0.22 0.19
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.25 0.29 0.40 0.28 0.22 0.29 0.31 0.26 0.22 0.28 0.11 0.05 0.14 0.49 0.29 0.27 0.23 0.28
Somewhat 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.03 0.09 0.14 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.10
unfavorable
Strongly 0.17 0.15 0.19 0.27 0.19 0.12 0.18 0.22 0.16 0.12 0.16 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.35 0.19 0.17 0.13 0.17
unfavorable
No opinion 0.29 0.25 0.30 0.12 0.33 0.32 0.43 0.38 0.48 0.23 0.27 0.19 0.12 0.23 0.41 0.32 0.29 0.26 0.30
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Table 17: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate

candidates: (2) Katie Porter (Likely Voters)

Gender

Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.40 0.49 0.48 0.47 0.46 0.41 0.45 0.46 0.44 0.47 0.39 0.54 0.36 0.46 0.47 0.46 0.45 0.42 0.51 0.43
Strongly 0.25 0.22 0.28 0.25 0.28 0.27 0.24 0.24 0.25 0.21 0.28 0.19 0.26 0.17 0.22 0.25 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.31 0.23
favorable
Somewhat 0.20 0.18 0.21 0.23 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.20 0.28 0.18 0.24 0.22 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.32 0.22 0.21 0.20 0.24 0.29 0.30 0.27 0.34 0.28 0.25 0.12 0.27 0.24 0.22 0.18 0.27 0.26 0.23 0.28
Somewhat 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.15 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.11
unfavorable
Strongly 0.17 0.21 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.17 0.16 0.05 0.18 0.11 0.15 0.11 0.16 0.18 0.14 0.17
unfavorable
No opinion 0.29 0.28 0.30 0.31 0.34 0.30 0.30 0.25 0.27 0.22 0.25 0.36 0.34 0.37 0.30 0.31 0.36 0.28 0.32 0.26 0.29
Table 18: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (2) Katie Porter (Likely Voters)
Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewhStrongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.36 0.37 0.35 0.36 0.53 0.51 0.56 0.47 0.39 0.50 0.41 0.44 0.48 0.42 0.49 0.45 0.05 0.17 0.40 0.72 0.82
Strongly 0.25 0.19 0.31 0.19 0.19 0.31 0.29 0.33 0.25 0.18 0.28 0.25 0.25 0.28 0.24 0.27 0.19 0.03 0.06 0.17 0.40 0.55
favorable
Somewhat 0.20 0.17 0.07 0.16 0.18 0.22 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.18 0.22 0.26 0.02 0.11 0.22 0.31 0.27
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.29 0.21 0.29 0.30 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.17 0.26 0.27 0.24 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.18 0.22 0.50 0.44 0.30 0.08 0.06
Somewhat 0.10 0.10 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.05 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.06 0.04
unfavorable
Strongly 0.17 0.19 0.18 0.22 0.19 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.17 0.19 0.20 0.11 0.17 0.38 0.29 0.17 0.03 0.02
unfavorable
No opinion 0.29 0.35 0.41 0.36 0.34 0.23 0.24 0.20 0.36 0.35 0.23 0.35 0.28 0.22 0.26 0.33 0.33 0.45 0.39 0.31 0.20 0.12
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Table 19: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (2) Katie Porter (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.001235.00202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.49 0.44 0.68 0.08 0.74 0.07 0.26 0.57 0.55 0.55 0.70 0.08 0.32 0.59 0.77 0.09 0.73 0.08 0.32 0.78 0.07 0.13
Strongly 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.40 0.02 0.45 0.02 0.10 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.42 0.02 0.10 0.27 0.51 0.04 0.44 0.02 0.11 0.46 0.02 0.02
fa‘,SO(:r?lgl\zhat 0.20 0.24 0.19 0.28 0.06 0.29 0.05 0.16 0.34 0.32 0.32 0.29 0.06 0.21 0.33 0.25 0.06 0.29 0.06 0.21 0.32 0.05 0.11
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.19 0.27 0.12 0.52 0.09 0.51 0.35 0.24 0.19 0.19 0.10 0.51 0.34 0.18 0.11 0.45 0.10 0.52 0.18 0.07 0.53 0.33
Somewhat 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.15 0.06 0.13 0.17 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.15 0.16 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.16 0.06 0.05 0.16 0.15
unfavorable
Strongly 0.17 0.10 0.17 0.05 0.37 0.03 0.38 0.18 0.14 0.09 0.09 0.03 0.36 0.18 0.07 0.03 0.34 0.03 0.37 0.12 0.02 0.37 0.18
unfavorable
No opinion 0.29 0.32 0.28 0.21 0.41 0.17 0.42 0.38 0.19 0.26 0.26 0.20 0.41 0.34 0.22 0.12 0.46 0.17 0.40 0.49 0.16 0.40 0.54
Table 20: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (2) Katie Porter (Likely Voters)
: . . When voting
Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.66 0.97 0.59 0.07 0.40 0.13 0.63 0.95 0.60 0.07 0.41 0.12 0.61 0.22 0.41 0.51 0.51 0.45 0.19
Strongly 0.25 0.30 0.77 0.20 0.01 0.22 0.03 0.29 0.72 0.22 0.01 0.24 0.03 0.35 0.10 0.22 0.29 0.30 0.24 0.07
favorable
Somewhat 0.20 0.36 0.20 0.38 0.06 0.18 0.10 0.34 0.24 0.38 0.06 0.18 0.08 0.26 0.11 0.19 0.22 0.21 0.21 0.12
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.27 0.16 0.01 0.16 0.57 0.29 0.16 0.16 0.02 0.17 0.56 0.28 0.12 0.13 0.50 0.21 0.23 0.24 0.26 0.40
Somewhat 0.10 0.11 0.01 0.10 0.16 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.02 0.11 0.16 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.16 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.11
unfavorable
Strongly 0.17 0.05 0.00 0.06 0.41 0.18 0.09 0.05 0.00 0.06 0.40 0.17 0.05 0.07 0.34 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.29
unfavorable
No opinion 0.29 0.18 0.02 0.25 0.36 0.31 0.71 0.22 0.03 0.23 0.38 0.30 0.76 0.26 0.29 0.38 0.26 0.25 0.29 0.41
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Table 21: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (3) Adam Schiff (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento  Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Favorable (net) 0.47 0.51 0.45 0.37 0.41 0.49 0.36 0.41 0.32 0.58 0.44 0.74 0.79 0.70 0.08 0.44 0.47 0.54 0.45
Strongly 0.29 0.32 0.26 0.22 0.28 0.35 0.22 0.23 0.20 0.34 0.30 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.05 0.21 0.29 0.35 0.27
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.18 0.12 0.23 0.14 0.25 0.30 0.22 0.03 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.17
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.30 0.40 0.45 0.40 0.36 0.44 0.43 0.45 0.30 0.46 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.77 0.37 0.37 0.34 0.37
Somewhat 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.30 0.24 0.35 0.38 0.32 0.31 0.40 0.39 0.41 0.22 0.42 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.71 0.28 0.30 0.27 0.31
unfavorable
No opinion 0.17 0.20 0.15 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.19 0.16 0.23 0.13 0.10 0.17 0.10 0.21 0.15 0.20 0.17 0.12 0.18
Table 22: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (3) Adam Schiff (Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Favorable (net) 0.47 0.43 0.50 0.35 0.42 0.42 0.47 0.52 0.53 0.50 0.48 0.43 0.49 0.42 0.52 0.45 0.33 0.46 0.50 0.51 0.45
Strongly 0.29 0.27 0.31 0.08 0.19 0.20 0.30 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.32 0.24 0.23 0.25 0.36 0.19 0.13 0.29 0.27 0.30 0.29
faVSO()rrE:lzl\shat 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.27 0.22 0.22 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.16 0.19 0.26 0.17 0.16 0.26 0.21 0.17 0.23 0.22 0.17
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.43 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.34 0.40 0.39 0.37 0.43 0.41 0.32 0.09 0.36 0.19 0.30 0.48 0.38 0.27 0.32 0.38
Somewhat 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.22 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.30 0.37 0.24 0.18 0.20 0.28 0.33 0.35 0.32 0.40 0.34 0.26 0.07 0.30 0.13 0.24 0.26 0.32 0.22 0.26 0.31
unfavorable
No opinion 0.17 0.13 0.20 0.35 0.29 0.24 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.11 0.25 0.42 0.22 0.28 0.26 0.19 0.16 0.23 0.17 0.17
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Table 23: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (3) Adam Schiff (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Favorable (net) 0.47 0.39 0.38 0.37 0.39 0.55 0.51 0.61 0.47 0.40 0.48 0.45 0.45 0.53 0.47 0.46 0.46 0.07 0.13 0.48 0.77 0.77
Strongly 0.29 0.25 0.21 0.26 0.25 0.33 0.30 0.37 0.30 0.25 0.26 0.30 0.29 0.31 0.32 0.25 0.16 0.05 0.07 0.28 0.51 0.47
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.14 0.17 0.11 0.14 0.22 0.20 0.24 0.17 0.15 0.22 0.15 0.16 0.23 0.15 0.21 0.30 0.02 0.06 0.20 0.26 0.30
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.41 0.19 0.39 0.43 0.32 0.34 0.28 0.20 0.36 0.35 0.36 0.40 0.37 0.41 0.29 0.29 0.77 0.65 0.31 0.08 0.13

Somewhat 0.06 0.06 0.00 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.09
unfavorable

Strongly 0.30 0.35 0.18 0.36 0.36 0.25 0.27 0.23 0.15 0.31 0.28 0.31 0.33 0.30 0.35 0.22 0.26 0.74 0.59 0.24 0.03 0.04
unfavorable
No opinion 0.17 0.20 0.43 0.24 0.18 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.33 0.24 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.10 0.12 0.25 0.25 0.16 0.21 0.21 0.15 0.10

Table 24: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (3) Adam Schiff (Likely Voters)

Votine in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
& (Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Favorable (net) 0.47 0.49 0.46 0.73 0.05 0.83 0.03 0.23 0.40 0.39 0.39 0.77 0.04 0.22 0.91 0.51 0.09 0.83 0.04 0.11 0.78 0.06 0.34
Strongly 0.29 0.26 0.29 0.46 0.03 0.54 0.02 0.07 0.16 0.25 0.25 0.49 0.03 0.04 0.70 0.21 0.04 0.52 0.02 0.03 0.50 0.02 0.20
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.23 0.17 0.27 0.02 0.29 0.02 0.16 0.24 0.14 0.14 0.28 0.02 0.17 0.22 0.30 0.06 0.30 0.02 0.08 0.28 0.04 0.14
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.22 0.38 0.12 0.78 0.06 0.79 0.44 0.45 0.38 0.38 0.09 0.77 0.47 0.03 0.34 0.64 0.06 0.79 0.35 0.09 0.77 0.23
Somewhat 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.12 0.30 0.15 0.15 0.06 0.04 0.18 0.02 0.12 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.05
unfavorable
Strongly 0.30 0.15 0.31 0.05 0.74 0.02 0.75 0.32 0.16 0.23 0.23 0.03 0.73 0.29 0.01 0.22 0.59 0.01 0.74 0.22 0.03 0.71 0.18
unfavorable
No opinion 0.17 0.29 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.10 0.18 0.33 0.15 0.23 0.23 0.14 0.19 0.32 0.05 0.15 0.27 0.11 0.17 0.54 0.12 0.17 0.43
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Table 25: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (3) Adam Schiff (Likely Voters)

When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Favorable (net) 0.47 0.96 0.72 0.55 0.03 0.44 0.15 0.97 0.72 0.57 0.03 0.43 0.16 0.65 0.20 0.45 0.54 0.55 0.44 0.19
Strongly 0.29 0.78 0.33 0.19 0.01 0.26 0.04 0.74 0.37 0.25 0.01 0.28 0.05 0.42 0.10 0.26 0.35 0.34 0.24 0.14
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.18 0.39 0.36 0.02 0.17 0.10 0.22 0.35 0.32 0.02 0.16 0.11 0.22 0.10 0.19 0.19 0.21 0.20 0.05
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.02 0.15 0.24 0.87 0.39 0.20 0.02 0.15 0.21 0.84 0.41 0.15 0.17 0.66 0.34 0.34 0.29 0.35 0.62
Somewhat 0.06 0.02 0.10 0.14 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.01 0.10 0.12 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.04
unfavorable
Strongly 0.30 0.01 0.05 0.10 0.82 0.32 0.16 0.00 0.05 0.08 0.79 0.33 0.11 0.11 0.60 0.27 0.27 0.23 0.28 0.59
unfavorable
No opinion 0.17 0.02 0.13 0.21 0.10 0.17 0.65 0.02 0.13 0.23 0.13 0.16 0.70 0.18 0.13 0.21 0.12 0.16 0.21 0.19
Table 26: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (4) Steve Garvey (Likely Voters)
Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00  340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Favorable (net) 0.36 0.30 0.42 0.42 0.45 0.34 0.44 0.41 0.47 0.23 0.37 0.08 0.02 0.12 0.78 0.33 0.36 0.34 0.36
Strongly 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.26 0.31 0.21 0.31 0.28 0.34 0.13 0.20 0.03 0.00 0.05 0.56 0.19 0.23 0.22 0.23
favorable
Somewhat 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.16 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.17 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.22 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.13
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.40 0.34 0.34 0.31 0.40 0.25 0.30 0.21 0.46 0.42 0.56 0.61 0.53 0.07 0.37 0.37 0.42 0.35
Somewhat 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.03 0.12 0.08 0.07 0.08
unfavorable
Strongly 0.29 0.33 0.27 0.27 0.25 0.35 0.19 0.22 0.16 0.35 0.31 0.46 0.54 0.42 0.05 0.26 0.29 0.35 0.27
unfavorable
No opinion 0.28 0.29 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.26 0.30 0.29 0.32 0.31 0.21 0.36 0.38 0.35 0.15 0.30 0.28 0.24 0.29
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Table 27: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate

candidates: (4) Steve Garvey (Likely Voters)

Gender

Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Favorable (net) 0.36 0.42 0.30 0.16 0.25 0.34 0.41 0.40 0.38 0.42 0.38 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.20 0.26 0.29 0.36 0.34 0.29 0.37
Strongly 0.23 0.27 0.20 0.10 0.11 0.19 0.26 0.30 0.28 0.33 0.24 0.24 0.16 0.26 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.24 0.21 0.19 0.24
favorable
Somewhat 0.12 0.15 0.10 0.06 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.21 0.12 0.05 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.13
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.34 0.39 0.30 0.23 0.25 0.40 0.45 0.46 0.43 0.40 0.30 0.21 0.32 0.44 0.30 0.33 0.38 0.32 0.43 0.35
Somewhat 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.10 0.03 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.08
unfavorable
Strongly 0.29 0.27 0.31 0.23 0.18 0.20 0.31 0.36 0.36 0.34 0.31 0.25 0.11 0.29 0.38 0.23 0.26 0.30 0.23 0.35 0.27
unfavorable
No opinion 0.28 0.24 0.31 0.54 0.52 0.41 0.20 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.23 0.33 0.43 0.31 0.35 0.44 0.38 0.27 0.35 0.28 0.28
Table 28: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (4) Steve Garvey (Likely Voters)
Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewhStrongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Favorable (net) 0.36 0.43 0.26 0.43 0.44 0.28 0.30 0.24 0.28 0.38 0.36 0.36 0.37 0.32 0.40 0.27 0.29 0.79 0.73 0.31 0.05 0.02
Strongly 0.23 0.30 0.20 0.32 0.30 0.16 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.24 0.21 0.25 0.25 0.19 0.27 0.15 0.20 0.64 0.46 0.17 0.01 0.00
favorable
Somewhat 0.12 0.13 0.06 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.08 0.15 0.27 0.14 0.04 0.02
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.30 0.19 0.31 0.30 0.44 0.41 0.47 0.24 0.28 0.38 0.39 0.37 0.42 0.39 0.33 0.31 0.06 0.09 0.41 0.59 0.60
Somewhat 0.08 0.06 0.11 0.04 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.02 0.04 0.11 0.13 0.07
unfavorable
Strongly 0.29 0.24 0.08 0.27 0.24 0.34 0.33 0.36 0.18 0.21 0.28 0.31 0.31 0.32 0.31 0.26 0.21 0.03 0.05 0.29 0.47 0.53
unfavorable
No opinion 0.28 0.27 0.55 0.26 0.26 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.48 0.34 0.27 0.25 0.26 0.26 0.21 0.40 0.40 0.16 0.18 0.28 0.36 0.38
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Table 29: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (4) Steve Garvey (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.001235.00202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Favorable (net) 0.36 0.22 0.36 0.08 0.82 0.06 0.81 0.54 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.80 0.27 0.10 0.23 0.64 0.06 0.83 0.11 0.06 0.83 0.11
Strongly 0.23 0.12 0.24 0.02 0.59 0.01 0.59 0.29 0.02 0.09 0.09 0.02 0.57 0.13 0.04 0.12 0.46 0.02 0.58 0.03 0.01 0.58 0.04
fa‘,SO(:r?lgl\zhat 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.06 0.23 0.04 0.22 0.25 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.23 0.14 0.05 0.11 0.18 0.04 0.25 0.07 0.04 0.25 0.07
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.38 0.36 0.57 0.05 0.62 0.04 0.16 0.50 0.41 0.41 0.58 0.05 0.35 0.63 0.44 0.11 0.61 0.04 0.28 0.61 0.04 0.35
Somewhat 0.08 0.14 0.07 0.10 0.02 0.12 0.02 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.02 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.03 0.12 0.02 0.06 0.11 0.02 0.10
unfavorable
Strongly 0.29 0.25 0.29 0.46 0.03 0.50 0.02 0.09 0.42 0.30 0.30 0.47 0.02 0.24 0.51 0.35 0.08 0.50 0.02 0.22 0.49 0.02 0.25
unfavorable
No opinion 0.28 0.40 0.27 0.35 0.14 0.32 0.15 0.29 0.42 0.50 0.50 0.35 0.15 0.38 0.27 0.32 0.25 0.33 0.13 0.62 0.34 0.13 0.54
Table 30: Q6/Q14 Opinion of the following U.S. Senate candidates: (4) Steve Garvey (Likely Voters)
: . . When voting
Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Favorable (net) 0.36 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.95 0.40 0.14 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.92 0.40 0.09 0.18 0.64 0.31 0.34 0.27 0.33 0.63
Strongly 0.23 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.73 0.22 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.69 0.22 0.04 0.11 0.43 0.19 0.22 0.17 0.19 0.48
favorable
Somewhat 0.12 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.23 0.17 0.09 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.23 0.17 0.05 0.07 0.21 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.16
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.37 0.70 0.60 0.52 0.02 0.33 0.12 0.68 0.62 0.51 0.03 0.33 0.16 0.50 0.19 0.32 0.42 0.45 0.32 0.15
Somewhat 0.08 0.13 0.13 0.08 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.14 0.12 0.09 0.01 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.04
unfavorable
Strongly 0.29 0.56 0.48 0.44 0.01 0.26 0.09 0.54 0.50 0.42 0.02 0.27 0.11 0.40 0.14 0.25 0.35 0.35 0.25 0.11
unfavorable
No opinion 0.28 0.25 0.35 0.42 0.03 0.27 0.74 0.27 0.33 0.43 0.05 0.27 0.76 0.33 0.17 0.37 0.24 0.27 0.36 0.22
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Table 31: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (1). Is a strong opponent of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento  Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.51 0.53 0.46 0.46 0.42 0.56 0.46 0.48 0.45 0.62 0.50 0.78 0.88 0.72 0.13 0.48 0.51 0.57 0.50
Somewhat 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.08
important
Not a reason / 0.33 0.29 0.36 0.38 0.42 0.32 0.40 0.36 0.43 0.24 0.35 0.09 0.04 0.12 0.68 0.35 0.33 0.26 0.35
not applicable
No opinion 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.01 0.07 0.12 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.07

Table 32: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (1). Is a strong opponent of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Very important 0.51 0.45 0.57 0.53 0.48 0.47 0.50 0.55 0.57 0.52 0.53 0.47 0.43 0.49 0.59 0.50 0.56 0.52 0.49 0.56 0.50
Somewhat 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.17 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.13 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.08
important
Not a reason / 0.33 0.39 0.28 0.20 0.33 0.39 0.35 0.32 0.31 0.34 0.33 0.34 0.21 0.36 0.24 0.32 0.31 0.33 0.31 0.29 0.34
not applicable
No opinion 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.13 0.25 0.10 0.11 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.12 0.06 0.08
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Table 33: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (1). Is a strong opponent of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderatS8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.51 0.44 0.47 0.45 0.44 0.59 0.57 0.62 0.51 0.50 0.59 0.50 0.49 0.55 0.50 0.56 0.45 0.16 0.16 0.48 0.82 0.87
Somewhat 0.08 0.07 0.00 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.12 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.09 0.07
important
Not a reason / 0.33 0.38 0.23 0.33 0.40 0.28 0.31 0.24 0.23 0.32 0.28 0.35 0.36 0.32 0.36 0.27 0.29 0.66 0.65 0.32 0.06 0.05
not applicable
No opinion 0.07 0.11 0.30 0.13 0.09 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.17 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.09 0.02 0.01

Table 34: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (1). Is a strong opponent of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
& (Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.51 0.57 0.51 0.77 0.11 0.85 0.10 0.24 0.59 0.60 0.60 0.82 0.09 0.28 0.83 0.62 0.20 0.82 0.11 0.38 0.81 0.11 0.47
Somewhat 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.13 0.25 0.19 0.19 0.09 0.05 0.19 0.05 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.18 0.08 0.06 0.15
important
Not a reason / 0.33 0.21 0.34 0.10 0.72 0.06 0.73 0.49 0.12 0.19 0.19 0.07 0.72 0.38 0.08 0.23 0.60 0.07 0.71 0.30 0.07 0.70 0.26
not applicable
No opinion 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.04 0.12 0.03 0.12 0.14 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.15 0.04 0.04 0.12 0.03 0.12 0.14 0.03 0.12 0.12
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Table 35: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (1). Is a strong opponent of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1 When voting
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.51 0.87 0.80 0.73 0.09 0.47 0.36 0.86 0.80 0.72 0.10 0.47 0.37 0.71 0.23 0.50 0.57 0.58 0.51 0.27
Somewhat 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.14 0.07 0.07 0.14 0.06 0.10 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.15 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.03
important
Not a reason / 0.33 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.72 0.37 0.35 0.05 0.08 0.12 0.72 0.36 0.31 0.16 0.59 0.32 0.26 0.28 0.31 0.58
not applicable
No opinion 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.11 0.10 0.14 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.11 0.09 0.16 0.05 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.11

Table 36: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (2). Is progressive in politics (Likely Voters)

Party registration Likely voters

Region
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressivdther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.35 0.38 0.30 0.29 0.35 0.33 0.29 0.33 0.26 0.43 0.30 0.54 0.82 0.37 0.12 0.27 0.35 0.37 0.35
Somewhat 0.25 0.26 0.22 0.26 0.21 0.28 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.27 0.31 0.15 0.41 0.13 0.30 0.25 0.24 0.25
important
Not a reason / 0.32 0.24 0.39 0.39 0.32 0.32 0.40 0.39 0.41 0.28 0.37 0.09 0.01 0.14 0.63 0.38 0.32 0.30 0.32
not applicable
No opinion 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.12 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.02 0.08 0.13 0.05 0.08 0.09 0.08
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Table 37: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to

candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (2). Is progressive in politics (Likely Voters)

support your preferred

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Very important 0.35 0.30 0.40 0.53 0.45 0.34 0.29 0.34 0.33 0.34 0.35 0.36 0.34 0.37 0.49 0.31 0.53 0.35 0.35 0.42 0.33
Somewhat 0.25 0.24 0.26 0.19 0.24 0.24 0.27 0.25 0.28 0.21 0.24 0.23 0.28 0.23 0.22 0.34 0.15 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.24
important
Not a reason / 0.32 0.39 0.26 0.19 0.25 0.34 0.34 0.35 0.33 0.38 0.35 0.26 0.08 0.29 0.24 0.28 0.29 0.33 0.27 0.25 0.34
not applicable
No opinion 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.15 0.30 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.08

Table 38: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred

candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (2). Is progressive in politics (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.35 0.32 0.34 0.36 0.31 0.38 0.37 0.41 0.44 0.40 0.40 0.36 0.33 0.31 0.31 0.44 0.32 0.16 0.14 0.21 0.41 0.82
Somewhat 0.25 0.23 0.17 0.22 0.24 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.21 0.23 0.29 0.22 0.25 0.28 0.24 0.26 0.26 0.07 0.19 0.33 0.47 0.15
important
Not a reason / 0.32 0.34 0.19 0.29 0.35 0.30 0.31 0.29 0.18 0.27 0.23 0.32 0.35 0.38 0.37 0.22 0.26 0.60 0.58 0.37 0.09 0.02
not applicable
No opinion 0.08 0.11 0.30 0.13 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.17 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.16 0.17 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.02
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Table 39: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (2). Is progressive in politics (Likely Voters)

Vote Choice for Pres 24

Voting in Nov 2020 election (Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24
(2-Cand)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 1)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 2)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 3)

Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.001235.00202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.35 0.38 0.35 0.49 0.13 0.51 0.13 0.24 0.78 0.53 0.53 0.50 0.13 0.36 0.44 0.49 0.18 0.52 0.13 0.31 0.53 0.13 0.25
Somewhat 0.25 0.29 0.25 0.34 0.11 0.35 0.11 0.26 0.16 0.29 0.29 0.34 0.12 0.18 0.37 0.26 0.15 0.34 0.12 0.26 0.34 0.12 0.29
important
Not a reason / 0.32 0.26 0.32 0.12 0.64 0.11 0.65 0.42 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.64 0.30 0.13 0.20 0.55 0.10 0.64 0.28 0.09 0.64 0.32
not applicable
No opinion 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.12 0.04 0.12 0.08 0.01 0.11 0.11 0.05 0.11 0.16 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.05 0.11 0.15 0.04 0.11 0.14

Table 40: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (2). Is progressive in politics (Likely Voters)

‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.35 0.44 0.58 0.67 0.12 0.33 0.22 0.44 0.56 0.64 0.11 0.33 0.24 0.49 0.17 0.32 0.37 0.39 0.37 0.19
Somewhat 0.25 0.39 0.31 0.25 0.11 0.22 0.26 0.39 0.31 0.25 0.11 0.23 0.28 0.31 0.17 0.25 0.24 0.28 0.26 0.17
important
Not a reason / 0.32 0.13 0.08 0.05 0.67 0.36 0.35 0.13 0.08 0.06 0.68 0.36 0.29 0.15 0.57 0.32 0.30 0.27 0.29 0.52
not applicable
No opinion 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.10 0.10 0.17 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.10 0.09 0.19 0.06 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.13
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Table 41: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (3). Is a strong supporter of Israel (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.33 0.28 0.23 0.34 0.32 0.36 0.18 0.27 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.45 0.25 0.27 0.25 0.27
Somewhat 0.24 0.19 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.31 0.24 0.21 0.26 0.27 0.26 0.23 0.19 0.26 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.25 0.24
important
Not a reason / 0.37 0.38 0.37 0.35 0.32 0.36 0.31 0.38 0.25 0.45 0.37 0.47 0.61 0.39 0.20 0.40 0.37 0.37 0.37
not applicable
No opinion 0.12 0.18 0.11 0.07 0.15 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.15 0.07 0.19 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.12

Table 42: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (3). Is a strong supporter of Israel (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)

4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00

unweighted n
702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00

weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00

Very important 0.27 0.29 0.24 0.15 0.14 0.21 0.26 0.36 0.34 0.40 0.30 0.22 0.12 0.24 0.21 0.19 0.21 0.28 0.20 0.23 0.27
Somewhat 0.24 0.26 0.22 0.13 0.18 0.21 0.26 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.26 0.20 0.18 0.21 0.18 0.21 0.17 0.25 0.18 0.24 0.24
important
Not a reason / 0.37 0.35 0.39 0.55 0.51 0.44 0.34 0.28 0.31 0.23 0.36 0.34 0.24 0.37 0.44 0.46 0.46 0.36 0.41 0.43 0.36
not applicable
No opinion 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.17 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.24 0.46 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.21 0.10 0.13
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Table 43: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (3). Is a strong supporter of Israel (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderatS8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.27 0.31 0.19 0.31 0.32 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.34 0.31 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.29 0.23 0.23 0.61 0.36 0.21 0.13 0.12
Somewhat 0.24 0.22 0.19 0.24 0.22 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.12 0.20 0.23 0.23 0.26 0.27 0.27 0.19 0.15 0.14 0.30 0.27 0.28 0.18
important
Not a reason / 0.37 0.32 0.16 0.30 0.33 0.42 0.42 0.43 0.33 0.27 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.41 0.34 0.42 0.39 0.13 0.24 0.35 0.45 0.63
not applicable
No opinion 0.12 0.15 0.46 0.15 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.21 0.21 0.16 0.13 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.16 0.23 0.12 0.10 0.16 0.14 0.08

Table 44: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (3). Is a strong supporter of Israel (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Vote Choice for Pres 24
(Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24
(2-Cand)

Vote choice for Nov Sen

Vote choice for Nov Sen

Vote choice for Nov Sen

(Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.27 0.20 0.27 0.15 0.47 0.15 0.48 0.22 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.15 0.45 0.23 0.22 0.16 0.38 0.15 0.45 0.17 0.14 0.45 0.20
Somewhat 0.24 0.14 0.25 0.26 0.23 0.28 0.22 0.24 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.26 0.22 0.14 0.28 0.25 0.20 0.26 0.23 0.11 0.26 0.23 0.18
important
Not a reason / 0.37 0.50 0.36 0.46 0.20 0.46 0.20 0.37 0.79 0.67 0.67 0.47 0.22 0.42 0.38 0.47 0.28 0.47 0.22 0.43 0.48 0.21 0.39
not applicable
No opinion 0.12 0.16 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.10 0.17 0.10 0.18 0.18 0.13 0.11 0.21 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.28 0.12 0.10 0.23

27



Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 45: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (3). Is a strong supporter of Israel (Likely Voters)

Prop 1 ‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day

1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00

unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00

weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.27 0.20 0.10 0.10 0.48 0.28 0.22 0.21 0.10 0.08 0.48 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.38 0.22 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.42
Somewhat 0.24 0.31 0.26 0.15 0.23 0.23 0.15 0.30 0.27 0.16 0.23 0.24 0.12 0.25 0.23 0.23 0.25 0.26 0.23 0.18

important

Not a reason / 0.37 0.39 0.52 0.62 0.20 0.35 0.36 0.38 0.52 0.61 0.20 0.35 0.37 0.42 0.30 0.36 0.37 0.40 0.40 0.26

not applicable

No opinion 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.09 0.13 0.26 0.11 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.14 0.29 0.13 0.09 0.19 0.14 0.10 0.14 0.14

Table 46: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (4). Is a political outsider (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressivdther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.09 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.09 0.13 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.22 0.17 0.13 0.13 0.13
Somewhat 0.23 0.21 0.29 0.28 0.21 0.20 0.25 0.20 0.30 0.20 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.18 0.32 0.25 0.23 0.19 0.24
important
Not a reason / 0.50 0.48 0.47 0.45 0.45 0.62 0.43 0.49 0.36 0.59 0.52 0.62 0.71 0.56 0.33 0.46 0.50 0.52 0.49
not applicable
No opinion 0.15 0.20 0.12 0.14 0.17 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.12 0.15 0.18 0.15 0.20 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.16 0.15
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Table 47: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to

candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (4). Is a political outsider (Likely Voters)

support your preferred

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Very important 0.13 0.16 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.13 0.13 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.18 0.12 0.15 0.11 0.13
Somewhat 0.23 0.24 0.21 0.23 0.19 0.26 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.26 0.20 0.14 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23
important
Not a reason / 0.50 0.49 0.50 0.47 0.55 0.49 0.48 0.49 0.51 0.47 0.53 0.40 0.18 0.46 0.46 0.52 0.51 0.51 0.40 0.54 0.49
not applicable
No opinion 0.15 0.12 0.18 0.24 0.19 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.23 0.43 0.19 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.22 0.13 0.15

Table 48: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (4). Is a political outsider (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.13 0.17 0.14 0.21 0.17 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.30 0.17 0.15 0.04 0.02
Somewhat 0.23 0.25 0.16 0.23 0.25 0.21 0.24 0.16 0.19 0.31 0.20 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.22 0.30 0.35 0.23 0.15 0.12
important
Not a reason / 0.50 0.41 0.24 0.39 0.42 0.59 0.56 0.62 0.41 0.34 0.47 0.48 0.51 0.60 0.51 0.49 0.38 0.24 0.36 0.48 0.64 0.71
not applicable
No opinion 0.15 0.17 0.46 0.17 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.22 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.13 0.09 0.13 0.17 0.26 0.16 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.15

29



Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 49: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (4). Is a political outsider (Likely Voters)

Vote Choice for Pres 24

Voting in Nov 2020 election (Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24
(2-Cand)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 1)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 2)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 3)

Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.001235.00202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.04 0.26 0.04 0.28 0.15 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.26 0.10 0.05 0.09 0.22 0.04 0.25 0.11 0.04 0.24 0.13
Somewhat 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.16 0.33 0.14 0.33 0.31 0.24 0.21 0.21 0.15 0.34 0.22 0.15 0.22 0.30 0.15 0.34 0.22 0.16 0.34 0.16
important
Not a reason / 0.50 0.42 0.50 0.63 0.29 0.67 0.28 0.33 0.58 0.45 0.45 0.64 0.28 0.41 0.65 0.54 0.35 0.65 0.30 0.40 0.64 0.30 0.47
not applicable
No opinion 0.15 0.24 0.14 0.16 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.22 0.12 0.30 0.30 0.16 0.11 0.27 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.11 0.27 0.15 0.12 0.24

Table 50: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (4). Is a political outsider (Likely Voters)

‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.0 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.0 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.13 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.27 0.15 0.12 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.27 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.19 0.1 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.21
Somewhat 0.23 0.13 0.17 0.15 0.33 0.24 0.21 0.14 0.17 0.15 0.33 0.24 0.20 0.17 0.32 0.2 0.19 0.20 0.24 0.33
important
Not a reason / 0.50 0.68 0.64 0.65 0.28 0.45 0.42 0.67 0.65 0.64 0.28 0.46 0.39 0.57 0.38 0.5 0.52 0.53 0.53 0.33
not applicable
No opinion 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.12 0.15 0.24 0.15 0.14 0.17 0.12 0.16 0.28 0.16 0.11 0.2 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.13
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Table 51: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (5). Would be a strong voice in defending abortion rights for women in the Senate (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.55 0.59 0.48 0.53 0.48 0.56 0.48 0.52 0.44 0.66 0.55 0.84 0.97 0.75 0.17 0.50 0.55 0.59 0.54
Somewhat 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.09 0.15 0.08 0.02 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.11 0.11
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.21 0.32 0.31 0.33 0.22 0.33 0.32 0.34 0.20 0.30 0.04 0.01 0.06 0.58 0.30 0.26 0.22 0.27
not applicable
No opinion 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.05 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.07

Table 52: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (5). Would be a strong voice in defending abortion rights for women in the Senate (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)

4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00

unweighted n
2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00

weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00
Very important 0.55 0.46 0.64 0.65 0.60 0.54 0.51 0.56 0.56 0.57 0.56 0.52 0.38 0.55 0.69 0.54 0.53 0.57 0.50 0.60 0.54
Somewhat 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.11 0.08 0.16 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.10 0.11
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.32 0.21 0.15 0.22 0.28 0.27 0.28 0.30 0.26 0.28 0.23 0.09 0.25 0.17 0.23 0.33 0.27 0.23 0.23 0.27
not applicable
No opinion 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.14 0.37 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.15 0.07 0.07
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Table 53: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (5). Would be a strong voice in defending abortion rights for women in the Senate (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderatS8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.55 0.49 0.40 0.51 0.49 0.62 0.61 0.64 0.60 0.55 0.57 0.55 0.55 0.57 0.53 0.62 0.43 0.12 0.22 0.52 0.85 0.96
Somewhat 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.19 0.10 0.16 0.15 0.10 0.02
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.30 0.20 0.29 0.31 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.24 0.23 0.28 0.28 0.27 0.30 0.20 0.22 0.65 0.48 0.25 0.02 0.01

not applicable

No opinion 0.07 0.10 0.30 0.12 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.14 0.08 0.12 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.08 0.03 0.00

Table 54: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (5). Would be a strong voice in defending abortion rights for women in the Senate (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
& (Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.55 0.58 0.55 0.81 0.15 0.85 0.13 0.46 0.80 0.69 0.69 0.83 0.16 0.44 0.81 0.68 0.27 0.84 0.16 0.53 0.85 0.16 0.51
Somewhat 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.13 0.16 0.12 0.19 0.19 0.09 0.13 0.15 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.08 0.14 0.14 0.08 0.14 0.14
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.06 0.60 0.05 0.61 0.28 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.59 0.24 0.07 0.16 0.49 0.05 0.58 0.21 0.04 0.58 0.23
not applicable
No opinion 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.13 0.03 0.13 0.10 0.01 0.07 0.07 0.03 0.12 0.16 0.04 0.05 0.12 0.03 0.12 0.12 0.03 0.12 0.11
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Table 55: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred

candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (5). Would be a strong voice in defending abortion rights for women in the Senate (Likely Voters)
‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day

463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00

unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00

weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.55 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.15 0.50 0.44 0.82 0.84 0.84 0.16 0.49 0.50 0.73 0.29 0.55 0.59 0.63 0.58 0.30
Somewhat 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.15 0.08

important

Not a reason / 0.26 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.59 0.30 0.28 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.59 0.30 0.25 0.12 0.49 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.50

not applicable

No opinion 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.12 0.09 0.13 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.13 0.08 0.13 0.05 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.12

Table 56: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (6). Supports an immediate cease fire in the war in Gaza (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressivdther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.31 0.36 0.28 0.25 0.29 0.25 0.27 0.29 0.25 0.35 0.28 0.43 0.56 0.35 0.13 0.30 0.31 0.24 0.32
Somewhat 0.23 0.21 0.22 0.22 0.20 0.34 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.25 0.20 0.29 0.25 0.31 0.13 0.26 0.23 0.24 0.23
important
Not a reason / 0.35 0.29 0.38 0.43 0.37 0.34 0.41 0.40 0.43 0.30 0.43 0.19 0.14 0.23 0.59 0.34 0.35 0.37 0.35
not applicable
No opinion 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.14 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.15 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.10
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Table 57: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (6). Supports an immediate cease fire in the war in Gaza (Likely Voters)

support your preferred

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Very important 0.31 0.26 0.35 0.45 0.38 0.32 0.26 0.29 0.31 0.25 0.26 0.39 0.48 0.37 0.46 0.34 0.38 0.29 0.40 0.35 0.30
Somewhat 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.23 0.25 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.25 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.28 0.09 0.24 0.19 0.26 0.23
important
Not a reason / 0.35 0.42 0.29 0.20 0.30 0.36 0.37 0.38 0.37 0.40 0.39 0.29 0.11 0.33 0.28 0.27 0.41 0.36 0.28 0.33 0.36
not applicable
No opinion 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.13 0.10 0.14 0.22 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.07 0.12

Table 58: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (6). Supports an immediate cease fire in the war in Gaza (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.31 0.31 0.40 0.30 0.30 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.44 0.38 0.35 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.25 0.41 0.32 0.17 0.17 0.27 0.34 0.56
Somewhat 0.23 0.20 0.16 0.17 0.21 0.27 0.26 0.28 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.26 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.23 0.10 0.17 0.22 0.39 0.25
important
Not a reason / 0.35 0.36 0.19 0.37 0.37 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.23 0.33 0.31 0.35 0.36 0.39 0.40 0.27 0.24 0.57 0.52 0.38 0.20 0.14
not applicable
No opinion 0.11 0.13 0.25 0.15 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.15 0.10 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.20 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.08 0.05
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Table 59: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (6). Supports an immediate cease fire in the war in Gaza (Likely Voters)

Vote Choice for Pres 24

Voting in Nov 2020 election (Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24
(2-Cand)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 1)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 2)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 3)

Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.001235.00202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.31 0.49 0.29 0.38 0.15 0.38 0.15 0.34 0.80 0.68 0.68 0.39 0.16 0.44 0.35 0.40 0.21 0.40 0.16 0.39 0.41 0.16 0.30
Somewhat 0.23 0.16 0.24 0.31 0.13 0.32 0.12 0.22 0.15 0.16 0.16 0.31 0.13 0.10 0.32 0.26 0.15 0.31 0.13 0.19 0.31 0.13 0.23
important
Not a reason / 0.35 0.24 0.36 0.22 0.58 0.22 0.58 0.35 0.03 0.12 0.12 0.21 0.57 0.30 0.24 0.25 0.51 0.20 0.58 0.24 0.20 0.58 0.27
not applicable
No opinion 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.08 0.14 0.09 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.14 0.16 0.10 0.09 0.14 0.09 0.12 0.17 0.08 0.13 0.19

Table 60: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (6). Supports an immediate cease fire in the war in Gaza (Likely Voters)

‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.31 0.33 0.42 0.63 0.13 0.27 0.29 0.34 0.40 0.56 0.14 0.25 0.32 0.40 0.18 0.27 0.24 0.33 0.34 0.26
Somewhat 0.23 0.33 0.31 0.20 0.12 0.22 0.22 0.30 0.34 0.22 0.13 0.21 0.25 0.27 0.17 0.27 0.24 0.27 0.25 0.12
important
Not a reason / 0.35 0.25 0.20 0.11 0.62 0.38 0.32 0.25 0.19 0.13 0.60 0.40 0.26 0.23 0.54 0.32 0.37 0.31 0.32 0.47
not applicable
No opinion 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.13 0.13 0.17 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.12 0.14 0.17 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.15 0.09 0.10 0.15
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Table 61: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (7). Is a supporter of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley

295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00

unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00

weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.25 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.28 0.20 0.31 0.29 0.32 0.16 0.22 0.12 0.09 0.14 0.47 0.19 0.25 0.23 0.25
Somewhat 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.16 0.10 0.13 0.09 0.17 0.08 0.15 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.22 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.11

important

Not a reason / 0.57 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.47 0.60 0.49 0.56 0.43 0.70 0.58 0.75 0.86 0.69 0.26 0.61 0.57 0.58 0.56

not applicable

No opinion 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.04 0.13 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.07

Table 62: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (7). Is a supporter of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)

2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00

unweighted n 4350.00

weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Very important 0.25 0.26 0.24 0.17 0.22 0.26 0.23 0.27 0.26 0.30 0.24 0.29 0.24 0.30 0.20 0.23 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.25
Somewhat 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.13 0.07 0.14 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.12

important

Not a reason / 0.57 0.55 0.58 0.64 0.61 0.54 0.55 0.56 0.58 0.51 0.60 0.45 0.31 0.48 0.63 0.59 0.67 0.58 0.49 0.61 0.56

not applicable

No opinion 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.14 0.37 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.16 0.07 0.08
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Table 63: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (7). Is a supporter of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderatS8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.25 0.32 0.37 0.33 0.31 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.22 0.31 0.25 0.29 0.24 0.19 0.26 0.24 0.21 0.66 0.34 0.18 0.10 0.08
Somewhat 0.11 0.14 0.02 0.11 0.15 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.16 0.27 0.10 0.03 0.01
important
Not a reason / 0.57 0.45 0.35 0.46 0.46 0.68 0.67 0.70 0.56 0.45 0.56 0.52 0.58 0.67 0.57 0.56 0.57 0.14 0.32 0.60 0.80 0.86
not applicable
No opinion 0.08 0.09 0.26 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.04

Table 64: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (7). Is a supporter of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Vote Choice for Pres 24
(Multi-Cand)

. . . Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
Voting in Nov 2020 election

(2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.25 0.20 0.25 0.11 0.49 0.10 0.56 0.15 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.50 0.07 0.12 0.14 0.42 0.11 0.47 0.15 0.10 0.48 0.14
Somewhat 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.03 0.23 0.02 0.25 0.13 0.04 0.09 0.09 0.02 0.24 0.10 0.03 0.09 0.19 0.03 0.23 0.07 0.03 0.23 0.09
important
Not a reason / 0.57 0.59 0.56 0.77 0.23 0.80 0.16 0.62 0.84 0.73 0.73 0.79 0.21 0.68 0.76 0.70 0.32 0.78 0.25 0.60 0.79 0.25 0.62
not applicable
No opinion 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.02 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.05 0.16 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.18 0.09 0.05 0.15
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Table 65: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (7). Is a supporter of Donald Trump (Likely Voters)

Prop 1 ‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day

1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00

unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00

weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.25 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.48 0.29 0.23 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.48 0.29 0.19 0.19 0.35 0.21 0.23 0.19 0.20 0.48
Somewhat 0.11 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.23 0.12 0.15 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.23 0.12 0.14 0.06 0.17 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.14

important

Not a reason / 0.57 0.78 0.82 0.80 0.25 0.49 0.48 0.78 0.82 0.76 0.25 0.50 0.50 0.67 0.42 0.57 0.58 0.64 0.59 0.31

not applicable

No opinion 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.10 0.15 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.04 0.09 0.17 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07

Table 66: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (8). Has extensive experience in government (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressivdther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.30 0.35 0.22 0.22 0.28 0.35 0.24 0.21 0.26 0.37 0.32 0.44 0.43 0.45 0.14 0.24 0.30 0.37 0.29
Somewhat 0.38 0.35 0.41 0.37 0.39 0.35 0.39 0.42 0.36 0.39 0.36 0.42 0.48 0.38 0.31 0.40 0.38 0.34 0.39
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.20 0.29 0.33 0.28 0.27 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.20 0.30 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.48 0.31 0.26 0.22 0.27
not applicable
No opinion 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.06
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Table 67: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to

candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (8). Has extensive experience in government (Likely Voters)

support your preferred

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Very important 0.30 0.26 0.35 0.26 0.19 0.23 0.28 0.40 0.39 0.41 0.29 0.32 0.35 0.32 0.44 0.30 0.22 0.29 0.35 0.30 0.30
Somewhat 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.44 0.50 0.38 0.38 0.32 0.32 0.31 0.39 0.36 0.24 0.38 0.28 0.43 0.52 0.39 0.35 0.41 0.37
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.31 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.32 0.28 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.28 0.21 0.10 0.23 0.23 0.22 0.25 0.27 0.20 0.24 0.26
not applicable
No opinion 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.11 0.31 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.01 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.06

Table 68: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (8). Has extensive experience in government (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.30 0.31 0.43 0.39 0.29 0.29 0.27 0.33 0.41 0.38 0.36 0.30 0.27 0.25 0.30 0.32 0.26 0.14 0.17 0.31 0.44 0.41
Somewhat 0.38 0.32 0.23 0.17 0.35 0.44 0.45 0.44 0.34 0.30 0.37 0.35 0.39 0.46 0.37 0.40 0.42 0.25 0.33 0.37 0.43 0.48
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.29 0.12 0.31 0.29 0.23 0.24 0.21 0.14 0.22 0.20 0.28 0.30 0.25 0.29 0.21 0.19 0.51 0.43 0.24 0.08 0.09
not applicable
No opinion 0.06 0.08 0.21 0.13 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.11 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.03
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Table 69: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (8). Has extensive experience in government (Likely Voters)

Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen

Voting in Nov 2020 election (Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)

Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided

voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.30 0.29 0.30 0.42 0.13 0.46 0.13 0.16 0.22 0.13 0.13 0.43 0.13 0.17 0.53 0.27 0.16 0.45 0.12 0.21 0.43 0.12 0.31
Somewhat 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.44 0.28 0.44 0.27 0.44 0.50 0.47 0.47 0.45 0.28 0.37 0.38 0.48 0.30 0.44 0.29 0.40 0.44 0.29 0.37
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.23 0.26 0.10 0.51 0.07 0.52 0.33 0.24 0.23 0.23 0.08 0.52 0.29 0.06 0.18 0.46 0.07 0.52 0.23 0.08 0.51 0.21
not applicable
No opinion 0.06 0.11 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.03 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.17 0.17 0.04 0.08 0.17 0.03 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.16 0.04 0.07 0.10

Table 70: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (8). Has extensive experience in government (Likely Voters)

‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.30 0.58 0.33 0.38 0.08 0.31 0.24 0.56 0.36 0.33 0.09 0.32 0.26 0.42 0.15 0.25 0.37 0.31 0.31 0.18
Somewhat 0.38 0.36 0.53 0.47 0.27 0.34 0.40 0.36 0.51 0.50 0.28 0.34 0.38 0.40 0.33 0.42 0.34 0.42 0.40 0.31
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.05 0.10 0.09 0.57 0.28 0.23 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.55 0.28 0.21 0.13 0.45 0.24 0.22 0.22 0.24 0.42
not applicable
No opinion 0.06 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.13 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.16 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.08
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Table 71: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (9). Supports tougher immigration laws (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley

295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00

unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00

weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.46 0.43 0.52 0.57 0.54 0.41 0.55 0.50 0.59 0.33 0.46 0.18 0.06 0.25 0.88 0.48 0.46 0.43 0.47
Somewhat 0.23 0.23 0.20 0.16 0.22 0.26 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.23 0.37 0.07 0.27 0.23 0.23 0.23

important

Not a reason / 0.26 0.27 0.22 0.23 0.19 0.26 0.22 0.27 0.17 0.33 0.23 0.43 0.66 0.28 0.03 0.21 0.26 0.27 0.25

not applicable

No opinion 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.05

Table 72: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (9). Supports tougher immigration laws (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)

2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00

unweighted n 4350.00

weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Very important 0.46 0.51 0.42 0.26 0.31 0.48 0.51 0.51 0.50 0.53 0.47 0.47 0.39 0.49 0.47 0.42 0.37 0.46 0.46 0.40 0.48
Somewhat 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.14 0.22 0.19 0.24 0.26 0.26 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.22 0.27 0.26 0.22 0.22 0.26 0.25 0.23

important

Not a reason / 0.26 0.23 0.28 0.51 0.40 0.29 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.27 0.22 0.12 0.24 0.21 0.29 0.39 0.27 0.19 0.32 0.24

not applicable

No opinion 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.25 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.09 0.04 0.06
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Table 73: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (9). Supports tougher immigration laws (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderatS8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad / va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.46 0.56 0.46 0.59 0.56 0.36 0.39 0.31 0.39 0.53 0.39 0.48 0.49 0.42 0.51 0.39 0.35 0.92 0.83 0.49 0.12 0.06
Somewhat 0.23 0.20 0.23 0.18 0.20 0.26 0.25 0.28 0.22 0.19 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.25 0.24 0.22 0.21 0.04 0.11 0.30 0.41 0.23
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.18 0.06 0.17 0.19 0.33 0.32 0.36 0.24 0.20 0.28 0.24 0.26 0.29 0.21 0.33 0.31 0.01 0.04 0.14 0.40 0.66
not applicable
No opinion 0.05 0.06 0.24 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.15 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.13 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.07 0.05

Table 74: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (9). Supports tougher immigration laws (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Vote Choice for Pres 24
(Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24
(2-Cand)

Vote choice for Nov Sen

Vote choice for Nov Sen

Vote choice for Nov Sen

(Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.46 0.35 0.47 0.19 0.91 0.16 0.93 0.63 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.17 0.92 0.42 0.24 0.28 0.77 0.16 0.91 0.35 0.15 0.91 0.39
Somewhat 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.34 0.05 0.37 0.04 0.24 0.09 0.15 0.15 0.35 0.05 0.18 0.38 0.26 0.09 0.36 0.06 0.20 0.35 0.06 0.23
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.34 0.25 0.39 0.02 0.41 0.01 0.09 0.77 0.56 0.56 0.41 0.01 0.28 0.32 0.41 0.09 0.41 0.02 0.31 0.43 0.01 0.24
not applicable
No opinion 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.02 0.07 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.18 0.18 0.07 0.01 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.02 0.14 0.06 0.02 0.14
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Table 75: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (9). Supports tougher immigration laws (Likely Voters)

‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.46 0.22 0.13 0.07 0.94 0.51 0.47 0.21 0.14 0.11 0.93 0.52 0.42 0.29 0.74 0.42 0.43 0.39 0.41 0.79
Somewhat 0.23 0.40 0.33 0.29 0.04 0.20 0.19 0.39 0.34 0.28 0.04 0.21 0.20 0.30 0.12 0.25 0.23 0.28 0.23 0.09
important
Not a reason / 0.26 0.33 0.49 0.54 0.01 0.22 0.21 0.34 0.47 0.51 0.02 0.21 0.23 0.36 0.11 0.24 0.27 0.28 0.31 0.08
not applicable
No opinion 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.01 0.06 0.13 0.05 0.05 0.10 0.01 0.06 0.15 0.06 0.02 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04

Table 76: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (10). Will oppose abortion in the Senate (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressivdther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Very important 0.25 0.27 0.24 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.29 0.31 0.28 0.23 0.19 0.24 0.20 0.26 0.27 0.28 0.25 0.20 0.27
Somewhat 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.06 0.09 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.16 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.10
important
Not a reason / 0.55 0.50 0.52 0.57 0.50 0.58 0.51 0.53 0.49 0.63 0.66 0.62 0.75 0.55 0.44 0.54 0.55 0.59 0.53
not applicable
No opinion 0.10 0.13 0.12 0.08 0.12 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.04 0.13 0.13 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.10

43



Late February 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 77: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to

candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (10). Will oppose abortion in the Senate (Likely Voters)

support your preferred

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Very important 0.25 0.25 0.26 0.29 0.25 0.28 0.23 0.26 0.27 0.26 0.23 0.31 0.35 0.29 0.27 0.29 0.22 0.25 0.29 0.24 0.26
Somewhat 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.15 0.07 0.09 0.13 0.10 0.09
important
Not a reason / 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.56 0.58 0.52 0.53 0.56 0.56 0.55 0.60 0.42 0.19 0.48 0.52 0.49 0.65 0.58 0.40 0.57 0.54
not applicable
No opinion 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.14 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.17 0.36 0.12 0.12 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.18 0.09 0.10

Table 78: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (10). Will oppose abortion in the Senate (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly
col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-
lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral
grad va- va-
(net) trade tive tive
sch
unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Very important 0.25 0.28 0.33 0.27 0.28 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.29 0.31 0.32 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.24 0.27 0.26 0.47 0.19 0.23 0.25 0.20
Somewhat 0.09 0.11 0.04 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.16 0.18 0.09 0.04 0.02
important
Not a reason / 0.55 0.47 0.22 0.48 0.48 0.63 0.61 0.65 0.47 0.43 0.46 0.53 0.59 0.64 0.56 0.53 0.46 0.26 0.47 0.54 0.65 0.75
not applicable
No opinion 0.10 0.14 0.41 0.15 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.18 0.11 0.16 0.14 0.06 0.04
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Table 79: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (10). Will oppose abortion in the Senate (Likely Voters)

Vote Choice for Pres 24

Voting in Nov 2020 election (Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24
(2-Cand)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 1)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 2)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 3)

Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers
unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.001235.00202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Very important 0.25 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.29 0.24 0.31 0.24 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.24 0.29 0.18 0.26 0.20 0.29 0.24 0.28 0.24 0.24 0.28 0.25
Somewhat 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.05 0.16 0.05 0.17 0.09 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.16 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.14 0.05 0.16 0.08 0.05 0.16 0.08
important
Not a reason / 0.55 0.52 0.55 0.63 0.42 0.65 0.39 0.51 0.76 0.78 0.78 0.63 0.41 0.56 0.61 0.63 0.43 0.64 0.43 0.51 0.64 0.43 0.49
not applicable
No opinion 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.07 0.14 0.16 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.14 0.16 0.08 0.08 0.14 0.07 0.13 0.18 0.07 0.13 0.18

Table 80: Q7/Q15 For each of the following attributes please indicate how important each was to you in your decision to support your preferred
candidate in the U.S. Senate election. (10). Will oppose abortion in the Senate (Likely Voters)

‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Very important 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.26 0.25 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.22 0.26 0.25 0.27 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.20 0.25 0.26 0.34
Somewhat 0.09 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.16 0.11 0.11 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.17 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.14 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.15
important
Not a reason / 0.55 0.62 0.67 0.67 0.46 0.52 0.45 0.62 0.65 0.65 0.45 0.53 0.47 0.58 0.50 0.53 0.59 0.58 0.56 0.37
not applicable
No opinion 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.13 0.12 0.16 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.12 0.12 0.19 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.14
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Table 81: Q8/Q16 How did you vote on Proposition 1 / If you were voting today, how would you vote on Proposition 17 (Likely Voters Who Have
Voted on / Intending to Vote on Prop 1)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento  Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4329.00 893.00 539.00 339.00 474.00 294.00 634.00 364.00 270.00 1029.00 127.00 2265.00 990.00 1271.00 1321.00 743.00 4329.00 1174.00 3155.00
weighted n 3277.00 740.00 297.00 288.00 364.00 222.00 588.00 287.00 301.00 695.00 83.00 1571.00 594.00 976.00 1036.00 669.00 3277.00 673.00 2603.00
Yes 0.50 0.55 0.41 0.43 0.49 0.52 0.47 0.45 0.49 0.57 0.43 0.70 0.76 0.66 0.22 0.49 0.50 0.54 0.49
No 0.34 0.29 0.43 0.45 0.36 0.31 0.38 0.42 0.35 0.27 0.45 0.14 0.09 0.17 0.63 0.36 0.34 0.42 0.32
Cannot recall 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.00
(voted)
Did not vote 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00
Undecided 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.16 0.11 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.18
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 82: Q8/Q16 How did you vote on Proposition 1 / If you were voting today, how would you vote on Proposition 17 (Likely Voters Who Have
Voted on / Intending to Vote on Prop 1)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4329.00 2087.00 2241.00 443.00 662.00 641.00 1213.00 1370.00 836.00 534.00 2771.00 812.00 212.00 595.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3681.00 640.00 962.00 3350.00
weighted n 3277.00 1569.00 1707.00 215.00 436.00 484.00 920.00 1222.00 778.00 444.00 2005.00 690.00 124.00 559.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2757.00 511.00 671.00 2590.00
Yes 0.50 0.48 0.53 0.52 0.54 0.50 0.47 0.51 0.51 0.52 0.49 0.52 0.67 0.49 0.60 0.53 0.57 0.50 0.54 0.56 0.49
No 0.34 0.39 0.30 0.22 0.28 0.33 0.36 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.37 0.30 0.18 0.33 0.22 0.30 0.33 0.34 0.32 0.31 0.35
Cannot recall 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01
(voted)
Did not vote 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Undecided 0.15 0.12 0.17 0.25 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.10 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.15
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
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Table 83: Q8/Q16 How did you vote on Proposition 1 / If you were voting today, how would you vote on Proposition 17 (Likely Voters Who Have
Voted on / Intending to Vote on Prop 1)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly

col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-

lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral

grad / va- va-

(net) trade tive tive

sch

unweighted n 4329.00 1434.00 59.00 257.00 1118.00 2887.00 1453.00 1434.00 211.00 315.00 417.00 835.00 1422.00 1004.00 2748.00 1343.00 238.00 527.00 698.00 1045.00 915.00 1134.00
weighted n 3277.00 1651.00 67.00 287.00 1297.00 1621.00 983.00 638.00 182.00 295.00 354.00 674.00 1060.00 633.00 2082.00 1009.00 186.00 497.00 628.00 848.00 623.00 677.00
Yes 0.50 0.49 0.56 0.51 0.48 0.52 0.51 0.54 0.56 0.57 0.61 0.47 0.49 0.48 0.46 0.59 0.51 0.24 0.29 0.50 0.67 0.75
No 0.34 0.37 0.37 0.35 0.37 0.31 0.32 0.31 0.22 0.30 0.22 0.37 0.37 0.36 0.40 0.23 0.34 0.59 0.58 0.36 0.14 0.10
Cannot recall 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
(voted)
Did not vote 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Undecided 0.15 0.14 0.08 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.15 0.21 0.12 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.14 0.17 0.14 0.17 0.13 0.13 0.18 0.14
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 84: Q8/Q16 How did you vote on Proposition 1 / If you were voting today, how would you vote on Proposition 17 (Likely Voters Who Have
Voted on / Intending to Vote on Prop 1)

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Vote Choice for Pres 24

(Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24
(2-Cand)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 1)

Vote choice for Nov Sen
(Alt 2)

Vote choice for Nov Sen

(Alt 3)

Total

Non-

voters

Voters
(net)

Biden
vot-
ers

Trump
vot-
ers

Biden

Trump KennedyWest

Stein  UndecidBdden

Trump Undecided Schiff Porter

Undecided

Schiff Garvey Undecided

Porter

Garvey Undecided

unweighted n 4329.00 269.00 4060.00 2656.00 1172.00 2330.00 1137.00 281.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2658.001325.00 337.00 1317.00 1496.00 1516.00 2510.00 1399.00 420.00 2495.00 1399.00 435.00
weighted n 3277.00 203.00 3074.00 1864.00 1158.00 1618.00 1061.00 234.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1857.001213.00 202.00 993.00 983.00 1301.00 1754.00 1235.00 288.00 1723.00 1236.00 318.00
Yes 0.50 0.58 0.50 0.68 0.22 0.71 0.21 0.43 0.61 0.63 0.63 0.70 0.22 0.40 0.70 0.60 0.28 0.71 0.22 0.46 0.71 0.22 0.46
No 0.34 0.27 0.35 0.16 0.64 0.14 0.65 0.38 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.15 0.64 0.35 0.16 0.26 0.55 0.14 0.64 0.31 0.14 0.63 0.31
Cannot recall 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
(voted)

Did not vote 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Undecided 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.25 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.14 0.13 0.22 0.14 0.14 0.22
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 85: Q8/Q16 How did you vote on Proposition 1 / If you were voting today, how would you vote on Proposition 17 (Likely Voters Who Have
Voted on / Intending to Vote on Prop 1)

‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate
(summary)

Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Already  Intent: Intent: Intent:
voted before mail / in-
\n final drop- person
(total) week- off \n on \n
end on E-Day

final

week-

end \n

or

E-Day
unweighted n 4329.00 1106.00 939.00 461.00 1015.00  1497.00 366.00 1021.00 996.00 547.00 1084.00  1460.00 288.00 1174.00  1694.00 946.00 438.00
weighted n 3277.00 822.00 620.00 263.00 876.00 997.00 304.00 770.00 669.00 330.00 950.00 930.00 233.00 673.00 1311.00 758.00 471.00
Yes 0.50 0.72 0.68 0.65 0.20 0.50 0.45 0.71 0.69 0.67 0.21 0.49 0.47 0.54 0.55 0.50 0.34
No 0.34 0.14 0.16 0.16 0.68 0.42 0.27 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.67 0.44 0.25 0.42 0.28 0.30 0.47
Cannot recall 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

(voted)

Did not vote 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
Undecided 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.18 0.11 0.05 0.28 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.11 0.05 0.28 0.00 0.18 0.19 0.19
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 86: Q17a What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Democrat Katie Porter? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland  Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.0 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.0 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.0 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.0 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.0 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.0 673.00 2630.00
Adam Schiff, 0.3 0.35 0.26 0.19 0.25 0.33 0.28 0.30 0.25 0.35 0.3 0.47 0.41 0.51 0.07 0.27 0.3 0.38 0.28
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.3 0.29 0.30 0.40 0.28 0.31 0.20 0.24 0.17 0.36 0.3 0.39 0.49 0.33 0.16 0.30 0.3 0.32 0.29
Democrat
Undecided/neither 0.4 0.36 0.44 0.41 0.47 0.36 0.52 0.46 0.58 0.29 0.4 0.14 0.10 0.17 0.77 0.42 0.4 0.30 0.43

Table 87: Q17a What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Democrat Katie Porter? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ ‘White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.0 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.0 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.0 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.0 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Adam Schiff, 0.3 0.29 0.31 0.17 0.21 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.31 0.30 0.31 0.31 0.38 0.26 0.14 0.3 0.34 0.28 0.31
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.3 0.28 0.32 0.48 0.41 0.34 0.27 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.31 0.27 0.39 0.25 0.29 0.32 0.45 0.3 0.27 0.35 0.29
Democrat
Undecided/neither 0.4 0.43 0.37 0.35 0.38 0.46 0.43 0.37 0.36 0.38 0.39 0.42 0.30 0.45 0.34 0.42 0.40 0.4 0.39 0.37 0.41
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Table 88: Q17a What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Democrat Katie Porter? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewhStrongly

col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-

lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral

grad / va- va-

(net) trade tive tive

sch

unweighted n 4350.0 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.0 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Adam Schiff, 0.3 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.34 0.32 0.38 0.34 0.27 0.26 0.30 0.29 0.34 0.32 0.28 0.22 0.08 0.10 0.35 0.53 0.39
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.3 0.26 0.27 0.26 0.26 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.29 0.24 0.33 0.29 0.30 0.32 0.28 0.33 0.35 0.11 0.21 0.27 0.35 0.51
Democrat
Undecided /neither 0.4 0.48 0.47 0.48 0.48 0.32 0.34 0.29 0.37 0.49 0.40 0.40 0.41 0.34 0.40 0.39 0.43 0.81 0.68 0.38 0.12 0.10

Table 89: Q17a What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Democrat Katie Porter? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

hoice for Pres 24
Voting in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres

Vote Choice For Pres 24

Vote choice for Nov Sen

Vote choice for Nov Sen

Vote choice for Nov Sen

(Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers

unweighted n 4350.0 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320 1500 1530 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.0 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.001235.00202.00 997 985 1322 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Adam Schiff, 0.3 0.30 0.30 0.48 0.03 0.53 0.02 0.18 0.21 0.24 0.24 0.50 0.03 0.14 1 0 0 0.54 0.03 0.03 0.48 0.05 0.32
Democrat
Katie Porter, 0.3 0.37 0.29 0.37 0.17 0.38 0.15 0.31 0.50 0.49 0.49 0.39 0.17 0.26 0 1 0 0.39 0.18 0.28 0.45 0.16 0.05
Democrat
Undecided/neither 0.4 0.33 0.41 0.15 0.80 0.08 0.82 0.51 0.29 0.27 0.27 0.11 0.80 0.60 0 0 1 0.07 0.79 0.69 0.07 0.79 0.63
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Table 90: Q17a What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Democrat Katie Porter? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)
Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day
final
week-
end
\n or
E-
Day

unweighted n 4350.0 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.0 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Adam Schiff, 0.3 0.93 0.06 0.29 0.03 0.30 0.10 0.85 0.19 0.34 0.03 0.31 0.10 0.42 0.14 0.27 0.38 0.35 0.26 0.14
Democrat

Katie Porter, 0.3 0.04 0.90 0.49 0.18 0.27 0.13 0.09 0.75 0.47 0.17 0.27 0.13 0.36 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.33 0.33 0.15
Democrat

Undecided/neither 0.4 0.04 0.05 0.22 0.79 0.43 0.77 0.05 0.05 0.20 0.80 0.42 0.76 0.22 0.64 0.46 0.30 0.32 0.41 0.71

Table 91: Q17b What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00  900.0 540.00  340.00  479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00  2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.0 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00  980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Adam Schiff, 0.53 0.6 0.48 0.47 0.43 0.60 0.41 0.47 0.35 0.66 0.49 0.87 0.94 0.82 0.06 0.49 0.53 0.61 0.51
Democrat
Steve Garvey, 0.38 0.3 0.44 0.47 0.48 0.34 0.51 0.44 0.58 0.24 0.43 0.05 0.00 0.08 0.89 0.37 0.38 0.33 0.39
Republican
Undecided/neither 0.09 0.1 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.05 0.14 0.09 0.06 0.10
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Table 92: Q17b What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00 1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.00
weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.00
Adam Schiff, 0.53 0.47 0.59 0.61 0.54 0.49 0.53 0.54 0.54 0.53 0.53 0.52 0.62 0.51 0.65 0.56 0.54 0.53 0.57 0.59 0.52
Democrat
Steve Garvey, 0.38 0.45 0.32 0.24 0.29 0.39 0.41 0.41 0.40 0.43 0.41 0.38 0.21 0.41 0.17 0.30 0.38 0.39 0.32 0.32 0.39
Republican

Undecided/neither 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.16 0.17 0.12 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.17 0.09 0.18 0.14 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.09

Table 93: Q17b What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-%$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderatS8omewh&trongly

col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-

lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral

grad / va- va-

(net) trade tive tive

sch

unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Adam Schiff, 0.53 0.45 0.51 0.47 0.44 0.62 0.59 0.66 0.60 0.47 0.59 0.51 0.51 0.57 0.50 0.59 0.54 0.06 0.13 0.53 0.91 0.92
Democrat
Steve Garvey, 0.38 0.47 0.36 0.45 0.48 0.29 0.31 0.25 0.23 0.46 0.33 0.40 0.40 0.36 0.42 0.30 0.34 0.90 0.81 0.32 0.01 0.00
Republican

Undecided/neither 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.18 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.12 0.04 0.06 0.14 0.08 0.07
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Table 94: Q17b What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Votine in Nov 2020 election Vote Choice for Pres 24 Vote Choice For Pres 24 Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen Vote choice for Nov Sen
& (Multi-Cand) (2-Cand) (Alt 1) (Alt 2) (Alt 3)
Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyjWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers

unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515 1414 421 2500.00 1412.00 438.00
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.001235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758 1257 288 1727.00 1258.00 318.00
Adam Schiff, 0.53 0.63 0.53 0.85 0.02 0.94 0.01 0.25 0.65 0.54 0.54 0.90 0.02 0.28 0.95 0.69 0.10 1 0 0 0.94 0.02 0.34
Democrat
Steve Garvey, 0.38 0.27 0.39 0.05 0.93 0.02 0.95 0.55 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.93 0.27 0.04 0.22 0.75 0 1 0 0.01 0.96 0.07
Republican
Undecided/neither 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.20 0.31 0.40 0.40 0.07 0.05 0.45 0.01 0.08 0.15 0 0 1 0.05 0.01 0.59

Table 95: Q17b What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Adam Schiff and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

‘When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)

Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day

final

week-

end

\n or

E-

Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.00 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.00 764.00 484.00
Adam Schiff, 0.53 0.99 0.90 0.79 0.00 0.49 0.24 0.98 0.89 0.81 0.00 0.49 0.26 0.75 0.22 0.51 0.61 0.62 0.54 0.19

Democrat
Steve Garvey, 0.38 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.98 0.44 0.31 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.98 0.45 0.19 0.17 0.70 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.34 0.73
Republican

Undecided/neither 0.09 0.01 0.07 0.19 0.01 0.07 0.45 0.01 0.07 0.17 0.01 0.07 0.55 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.06 0.09 0.12 0.07
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Table 96: Q17c What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Katie Porter and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Region Party registration Likely voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North DemocratProgressiv@ther RepublicanNPP Likely Voted Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ (to- Dem Dem / voter voted
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- tal) Other (net)
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 4350.00 900.00 540.00 340.00 479.00 295.00 637.00 364.00 273.00 1032.00 127.00 2271.00 992.00 1275.00 1335.00 744.00 4350.00 1174.00 3176.00
weighted n 3304.00 746.00 297.00 289.00 373.00 222.00 597.00 287.00 310.00 696.00 83.00 1576.00 594.00 980.00 1053.00 674.00 3304.00 673.00 2630.00
Katie Porter, 0.52 0.58 0.48 0.48 0.42 0.60 0.39 0.44 0.34 0.64 0.48 0.86 0.96 0.80 0.05 0.48 0.52 0.60 0.50
Democrat
Steve Garvey, 0.38 0.32 0.44 0.47 0.47 0.33 0.51 0.44 0.56 0.23 0.43 0.05 0.00 0.08 0.88 0.37 0.38 0.33 0.39
Republican
Undecided/neither 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.04 0.11 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.04 0.12 0.07 0.15 0.10 0.07 0.10

Table 97: Q17c What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Katie Porter and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity Union member in HH
Total male female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try
nant nant/ Na-
(Latino) bilin- tive
gual Amer
(Latino)

1220.00 1377.00 842.00 535.00 2780.00 824.00 214.00 604.00 234.00 285.00 72.00 3696.00 645.00 966.00 3366.0

unweighted n 4350.00 2097.00 2252.00 444.00 665.00 644.00

weighted n 3304.00 1580.00 1723.00 216.00 437.00 491.00 932.00 1228.00 783.00 445.00 2019.00 702.00 126.00 568.00 162.00 332.00 50.00 2777.00 517.00 673.00 2613.0
Katie Porter, 0.52 0.46 0.58 0.66 0.56 0.52 0.51 0.50 0.51 0.48 0.52 0.52 0.64 0.50 0.62 0.55 0.52 0.52 0.56 0.61 0.5
SDtirzl]:Céitrvey, 0.38 0.45 0.32 0.25 0.31 0.38 0.41 0.41 0.40 0.43 0.41 0.37 0.19 0.41 0.19 0.32 0.38 0.39 0.33 0.32 0.4
Republican

Undecided/neither 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.17 0.09 0.19 0.14 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.1
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Table 98: Q17c What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Katie Porter and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Political ideology
Total Not Less HS Some  College BA Post- Less $20,000-$40,000-$60,000-$100,000$200,0000wn Rent Other StronglySomewhafoderat8omewh&trongly

col- than Grad col- grad grad than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $200,000 or con- con- lib- lib-

lege HS lege (net) $20,000 more ser- ser- eral eral

grad / va- va-

(net) trade tive tive

sch

unweighted n 4350.00 1447.00 61.00 259.00 1127.00 2895.00 1457.00 1438.00 214.00 315.00 418.00 842.00 1426.00 1009.00 2758.00 1351.00 241.00 535.00 703.00 1049.00 917.00 1136.00
weighted n 3304.00 1675.00 71.00 294.00 1309.00 1624.00 984.00 639.00 192.00 295.00 354.00 684.00 1063.00 635.00 2086.00 1026.00 191.00 509.00 636.00 853.00 624.00 678.00
Katie Porter, 0.52 0.44 0.47 0.45 0.44 0.61 0.58 0.64 0.60 0.45 0.58 0.51 0.50 0.56 0.49 0.60 0.54 0.04 0.11 0.51 0.89 0.95
Democrat
Steve Garvey, 0.38 0.47 0.32 0.46 0.48 0.29 0.32 0.25 0.24 0.46 0.33 0.39 0.41 0.34 0.42 0.30 0.35 0.92 0.81 0.31 0.01 0.00
Republican
Undecided/neither 0.10 0.09 0.20 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.17 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.05 0.08 0.17 0.10 0.05

Table 99: Q17c What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Katie Porter and Republican Steve Garvey? If
the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Vote Choice for Pres 24

(Multi-Cand)

Vote Choice For Pres 24

(2-Cand) (Alt 1)

Vote choice for Nov Sen

Vote choice for Nov Sen

(Alt 2)

Vote choice for Nov Sen

(Alt 3)

Total Non- Voters Biden Trump Biden Trump KennedyWest Stein UndecidBdden Trump Undecided Schiff Porter Undecided Schiff Garvey Undecided Porter Garvey Undecided
voters (net)  vot- vot-
ers ers

unweighted n 4350.00 270.00 4080.00 2663.00 1185.00 2335.00 1150.00 284.00 136.00 75.00 75.00 2664.00 1340.00 337.00 1320.00 1500.00 1530.00 2515.00 1414.00 421.00 2500 1412 438
weighted n 3304.00 207.00 3096.00 1869.00 1174.00 1623.00 1079.00 239.00 70.00 42.00 42.00 1862.00 1235.00 202.00 997.00 985.00 1322.00 1758.00 1257.00 288.00 1727 1258 318
Katie Porter, 0.52 0.64 0.52 0.83 0.02 0.91 0.01 0.30 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.88 0.03 0.29 0.83 0.79 0.10 0.92 0.02 0.29 1 0 0
Democrat
Steve Garvey, 0.38 0.28 0.39 0.06 0.92 0.02 0.95 0.53 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.03 0.92 0.31 0.07 0.20 0.75 0.02 0.96 0.06 0 1 0
Republican
Undecided/neither 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.17 0.26 0.24 0.24 0.09 0.05 0.40 0.10 0.01 0.15 0.06 0.02 0.65 0 0 1
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Table 100: Q17c What if the candidates for U.S. Senate in the November general election were Democrat Katie Porter and Republican Steve Garvey?
If the election were held today for whom would you vote? (Likely Voters)

When voting

Vote choice for full-term Senate Vote choice for partial term Senate Prop 1
(summary)

Total Schiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecide8chiff Porter Lee Garvey Others Undecided Yes No Undecidedlready Intent: Intent: Intent:
/ voted be- mail in-
other \n fore / person
(to- final drop- on
tal) week- off \n
end \n E-
on Day

final

week-

end

\n or

E-

Day
unweighted n 4350.00 1109.00 939.00 463.00 1023.00 1503.00 368.00 1023.00 996.00 550.00 1091.00 1468.00 289.00 2169.00 1466.00 715.00 1174.00 1704.0 949.00 445.00
weighted n 3304.00 826.00 620.00 264.00 888.00 1007.00 305.00 773.00 669.00 331.00 961.00 941.00 233.00 1650.00 1119.00 534.00 673.00 1317.0 764.00 484.00
Katie Porter, 0.52 0.88 0.99 0.82 0.00 0.48 0.25 0.86 0.98 0.84 0.00 0.47 0.27 0.74 0.21 0.49 0.60 0.6 0.54 0.19
gteer‘rl‘eocégtrvey, 0.38 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.98 0.45 0.32 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.98 0.45 0.19 0.17 0.70 0.38 0.33 0.3 0.34 0.72

Republican

Undecided/neither 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.16 0.02 0.08 0.43 0.11 0.01 0.14 0.02 0.07 0.55 0.09 0.09 0.14 0.07 0.1 0.12 0.09
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